

**Emulsion Polymerization of Ethylene. II. Effect of Recipe on Particle Size and Distribution**

(article in *J. Appl. Polymer Sci.*, **9**, 1807-1822, 1965)

By HARRY K. STRYKER, ARTHUR F. HELIN, and GERALD J. MANTELL

*Research Center, Spencer Chemical Division,  
Gulf Oil Corporation, Merriam, Kansas*

On page 1816, Table IV, footnote "b" should read: "These parts are nominal; 2 parts is equivalent to 62.0 and 3 parts to 93.2 mmoles of fatty acid salt/l." Also in Table IV, "Initiator<sup>b</sup>" should read "Initiator."

**Synthesis and Degradation of Poly(alkyl- $\alpha$ -Cyanoacrylates)**

(article in *J. Appl. Polymer Sci.*, **10**, 259-272, 1966)

By FRED LEONARD, R. K. KULKARNI, GEORGE BRANDES,  
JOSHUA NELSON, and JOHN J. CAMERON

*U. S. Army Medical Biomechanical Research Laboratory, Walter Reed Army Medical  
Center, Washington, D. C.*

The ordinate in Figure 5 should read: mgms HCHO/mole polymer  $\times 10^{-2}$ .